DRAFT Core Curriculum Calendar 2023-24

1st and 2nd Year Candidates
Seminars 9:30am - 11:30am
CC = Case Consultation: Fridays 12noon-2pm
GP = Group Process 12noon-2:30 pm for Feb through May; LM = Lunch Meeting 11:30am — 1:00 pm

SEPT 8 History of Institute -- Carol McRae and Qi Re Ching LM
15 No Seminar CcC
22 Precursors/Roots/Emergence of Jung's Thought -- Sam Naifeh cC
29 “ " GP
OCT 6 ! ! LM
13 The Transcendent Function and Active Imagination -- Lori Goldrich CcC
20 “ “ CC
27 n n GP
NOV 3 Two Essays on Analytic Psychology -- Liza Ravitz LM
10 [ [ CC
17 [ [ GP
24 No Seminar
DEC 1 The Personal and Collective Shadow -- Karen Naifeh CC
8 Candidates Gathering
15 The Personal and Collective Shadow -- CcC
22
29 Holidays- no seminars

JAN 5 Ethics and Professional Standards -- Richard Willetts (2 classes )

7 (Jeff’s CC group only to meet with Barbara Sullivan at her home) cC
12 No Seminar cC
13 Anima/Animus -- Qi Re Ching (10am-4:30pm) (ZOOM ONLY) -
19 Introduction to the Jungian Concept of the Self -- Shoshana Fershtman GP
26 " ! (Jeft’s Group Only) cC
FEB 2 Dreams - Maria Chiaia LM
9 [ [ CC
16 n n GP
23 Personal and Cultural Complexes -- Betsy Cohen (zoom) CcC
MAR 1 Candidates Gathering - TBD by Candidates Association
8 Personal and Cultural Complexes -- Betsy Cohen (zoom) (Jeff’s Group) CcC
15 Personal and Cultural Complexes --Betsy Cohen (zoom) cC
22 Amplification and Interpretation: Fairy Tales -- L. and C. Cunningham GP
29 No Seminar
APR 5 Amplification and Interpretation: Fairy Tales-- (Lauren’s Group Only) CC

12 Amplification and Interpretation: Fairy Tales -- L. and C. Cunningham CcC



19 Psychology of the Transference -- Patricia Speier (zoom)
26 “ "
MAY 3 Psychology of the Transference--

10 Practice of Analysis -- Margaret Skinner

17 " n
24 No Seminar-Candidates’ Retreat
31 Practice of Analysis -- Margaret Skinner
JUN 7 Curriculum Committee—End of year Discussion
8 Cultural Complex -- Sam Kimbles (10am - 2:30pm; zoom)

Candidates can decide on LM for June.

(Lauren)

CcC
GP
CcC
CcC
CcC

GP

CcC

Seminars: 72 Hours (not including two candidate nights and Wrap-up)
Case Conference: 36 hours
GP: 18 hours

2023-23 Holidays:

Mon Sep 4 Labor Day

Fri evening Sep 15 - Sun Sep 17 Rosh Hashanah
Sun evening Sep 24 - Mon Sep 25 Yom Kippur
Fri Nov 10 - Sat Nov 11 Veterans Day

Thurs Nov 23 Thanksgiving

Thur Dec 7 - Fri Dec 15 Chanukah

Mon Dec 25 Christmas

Mon Jan 1 New Years Day

Mon Jan 15 MLK Jr. Day

Mon Feb 19 Presidents Day

Fri Mar 29 Good Friday

Sun Mar 31 Easter

Mon evening Apr 22 - Tue Apr 30 Passover
Mon May 27 Memorial Day
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